DGW75N65CTS2AC
S-M452D www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.0, 23-Oct-23 1
COMPLIANT
RoHS
Maximum Ratings
Parameter Symbol Value Unit
Collector-Emitter Breakdown Voltage VCE 650 V
DC Collector Current, limited by Tjmax
TC= 25°C value limited by bondwire
TC= 100°C
IC 85
80 A
Diode Forward Current, limited by Tjmax
TC= 25°C value limited by bondwire
TC= 100°C
IF
85
80 A
Continuous Gate-Emitter Voltage VGE ±20 V
Transient Gate-Emitter Voltage
(tp≤10µs,D<0.010)
VGE ±30 V
Turn off Safe Operating Area VCE≤ 650V,
Tj≤ 150°C
300 A
Pulsed Collector Current, VGE=15V,
tp limited by Tjmax ICM 300 A
Diode Pulsed Current, tp limited by Tjma
DGW75N65CTS2AC
S-M452D www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.0, 23-Oct-23 2
COMPLIANT
RoHS
Electrical Characteristics of the IGBT（Tj= 25℃unless otherwise specified）：
Parameter Symbol Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Static
Collector-Emitter
Breakdown Voltage BVCES VGE=0V, IC=250μA 650 - V
Gate Threshold Voltage VGE(th) VGE=VCE, IC=0.75mA 3.0 4.0 5.0 V
Collector-Emitter
Saturation Voltage VCE(sat)
VGE=15V, IC=75A
Tj=25°C,
Tj=125°C
Tj=150°C
1.10 1.45
1.60
1.70
1.75 V
Zero Gate Voltage
Collector Current ICES
VCE=650V, VGE=0V
Tj= 25°C,
Tj=150°C
0.25
3.00
mA
Gate-Emitter
Leakage Current IGES VCE= 0V, VGE= ± 20V 100 nA
Parameter Symbol Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Dynamic
Input Capacitance Cies VCE= 25V, VGE= 0V,
f = 1MHz
- 4.75 -
nF
Reverse Transfer
Capacitance Cres - 0.04 -
Gate Charge QG
VCC=520V,IC=75A,
VGE=15V - 0.18 - uC
Operating Junction Temperature Tj -4�pea n s fOp e r a t iሀ�r r a u r eT
�
=
�销-ansfOeratir
un raure
GE
�
ȀE
un1.7r
Aiἀ=�$
ra0∑pl
DGW75N65CTS2AC
S-M452D www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.0, 23-Oct-23 6
COMPLIANT
RoHS
DGW75N65CTS2AC
S-M452D www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.0, 23-Oct-23 8
COMPLIANT
RM
DGW75N65CTS2AC
S-M452D www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.0, 23-Oct-23 9
COMPLIANT
RoHS
10us
100us
500us
1ms
DCSingle Pulse
Vge =15V
Tc= 25
TjƋ175
DGW75N65CTS2AC
S-M452D www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.0, 23-Oct-23 10